
 

 
 
 
The Bar/Bat Mitzvah Prayer Finishing class meets on Mondays and Tuesdays at Congregation Beth Or. 
Melanie Beifel leads classes in the Haines Memorial Chapel from 6-7pm. Students can knock on the 
Haines Memorial Chapel door to be let in directly to the chapel. Here are the dates the class meets 
during 2022-2023. 
 
September  October  
Monday 9/12/2022 
Monday 9/19/2022 

Tuesday 9/6/2022 
Tuesday 9/13/2022 
Tuesday 9/20/2022 
 

Monday 10/3/2022 
Monday 10/24/2022 
Monday 10/31/2022 

Tuesday 10/11/2022 
Tuesday 10/18/2022 
Tuesday 10/25/2022 
Tuesday 11/1/2022 
 

November  December  
Monday 11/7/2022 
Monday 11/14/2022 
Monday 11/21/2022 
Monday 11/28/2022 

Tuesday 11/8/2022 
Tuesday 11/15/2022 
Tuesday 11/22/2022 
Tuesday 11/29/2022 
 

Monday 12/5/2022 
Monday 12/12/2022 
Monday 12/19/2022 
 

Tuesday 12/6/2022 
Tuesday 12/13/2022 
Tuesday 12/20/2022 
 

January  February  
Monday 1/9/2023 
Monday 1/23/2023 
Monday 1/30/2023 
 

Tuesday 1/10/2023 
Tuesday 1/17/2023 
Tuesday 1/24/2023 
Tuesday 1/31/2023 
 

Monday 2/6/2023 
Monday 2/13/2023 
Monday 2/27/2023 
 

Tuesday 2/7/2023 
Tuesday 2/14/2023 
Tuesday 2/21/2023 
Tuesday 2/28/2023 
 

March  April  
Monday 3/13/2023 
Monday 3/20/2023 
Monday 3/27/2023 

Tuesday 3/7/2023 
Tuesday 3/14/2023 
Tuesday 3/21/2023 
Tuesday 3/28/2023 
 

Monday 4/3/2023 
Monday 4/17/2023 
Monday 4/24/2023 

Tuesday 4/4/2023 
Tuesday 4/18/2023 
Tuesday 4/25/2023 
 

May    
Monday 5/1/2023 
Monday 5/8/2023 
Monday 5/15/2023 
Monday 5/22/2023 
 

Tuesday 5/2/2023 
Tuesday 5/9/2023 
Tuesday 5/16/2023 
Tuesday 5/23/2023 
Tuesday 5/30/2023 

  

 
Please reach out to Melanie Beifel, mbeifel@bethor.org, to sign up for classes and for questions about 
the class. You can also be in touch with Aaron Nielsenshultz, aaron@bethor.org, or Amy Abrams, 
aabrams@bethor.org, with any questions. 
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